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For more information: www.rrcc.edu/online. Please see the tuition table on page 8 for Online Tuition rates. 

New online students are invited to attend the New Welcome Day June   ,2017. 
                  Access Online Classes: 

o Go to http://rrcc.edu and click on The Rock 

o Username: Your student ID that starts with an “S” 
o Password: Self-selection. First time your password is your birthday: MMDDYY 

o Access Desire2Learn (online course system) by clicking on the Student tab and then click 

the live link for your class available under Student Schedule. 
o Your course materials will be available on the first day of class. 
o 24/7 Helpdesk: 1-888-800-9198 or http://helpdesk.cccs.edu 

 
ACC- Accounting 
ACC 121 Accounting Principles I  4 

10478 470 Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu   Tarase 

ACC 122 Accounting Principles II  4 
10479 470 Janet.tarase@rrcc.edu   Tarase 

BIO- BIOLOGY 
BIO 106 Basic Anatomy and Physiology   4 

10446 470 Tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   Gray 

BIO 116 Introduction to Human Disease  3 

10543 470 Tracy.gray@rrcc.edu   Gray 

BUS-BUSINESS  
BUS 115 Introduction to Business  3 

10279 470 Donna.armelino@rrcc.edu   Armelino 

BUS 116 Personal Finance  3 

10429 470 james.campbell@rrcc.edu   Campbell 

BUS 226 Business Statistics  3 

10052 470   FACULTY 

CIS- COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
CIS 118 Intro to PC Apps. Windows10 & Office 2016 3 

10055 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.,edu   Garrod 

10491 471 julie.schneider@rrcc.edu   Schneider 

CIS 220 Fundamentals of Unix   3 

10632 470 Dave.nielsen@rrcc.edu   Nielsen 

COM-COMMUNICATION 
COM 125 Interpersonal Communication  3 

10316 470 tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu   Mahoney 

COM 126 Communication in Healthcare  3 

10641 470 Tracey.mahoney@rrcc.edu   Mahoney 

CSC- COMPUTER SCIENCES  
CSC 119 Introduction to Programming: Python  3 

10535 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

10892 471 julie.schneider@rrcc.edu   Schneider 

CSC 160 Computer Science I: C++  4 

10062 470 Julie.schneider@rrcc.edu   Schneider 

CSC 217 Advanced Python Programming  3 

10729 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu   Garrod 

     

     

     

CWB- COMPUTER WEB 
CWB 110 Complete Web Authoring: HTML 5 and CSS 3 

10583 470 Candace.garrod@rrcc.edu  Garrod 

DMS- Diagnostic Medical Sonography 
DMS 101 Introduction to Sonography  2 

10306 470 Emily.demoss@rrcc.edu    DeMoss 

10855 471 Emily.demoss@rrcc.edu    DeMoss 

ECE-EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 
ECE 101 Introduction to Early Childhood Education 3 

10537 470   FACULTY 

ECE 103 Guidance Strategies for Young Children  3 

10538 470   FACULTY 

ECO-ECOMICS 
ECO 201 Principles of Macroeconomics GT 3 

10018 470 Carol.maratin@rrcc.edu   Martin 

10871 471 Carol.maratin@rrcc.edu   Martin 

ECO 202 Principles of Microeconomics GT 3 

10019 470 Carol.maratin@rrcc.edu   Martin 

10872 471 Carol.maratin@rrcc.edu   Martin 

EDU- EDUCATION 
EDU 222 Effective Teaching  1 

10443 470   FACULTY 

ENG- ENGLISH 
ENG 121 English Composition I GT 3 

10068 470 sara.fall@rrcc.edu   Fall 

10069 471 kona.morris@rrcc.edu   Morris 

ENG 122 English Composition II GT 3 

10074 470 kona.morris@rrcc.edu   Morris 

10076 471 brienne.menut@rrcc.edu   Menut 

FST-FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 
FST 204 Principles of Code Enforcement  3 

11169 470 Tanya.schneider-wismar@rrcc.edu   Wismar 

GEO- GEOGRAPHY 
GEO 105 World Regional Geography GT 3 

10021 470   FACULTY 
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HIS- HISTORY 
HIS 208 American Indian History GT 3 

10703 470 Chris.howell@rrcc.edu    Howell 

HIS 225 Colorado History GT 3 

10025 470 Kathryn.ordway@rrcc.edu   Ordway 

HIS 247 20th Century World History GT 3 

10026 470 Toni.nicholas@rrcc.edu    Nicholas 

HPR- HEALTH CARE PROVIDER 
HPR 106 Law and Ethics For Health Professional 2 

10106 470 Loretta.ivory@rrcc.edu   Ivory 

HPR 178 Medical Terminology  2 

10107 470 Robert.vroman@rrcc.edu   Vroman 

HUM- HUMANITIES 
HUM 115 World Mythology GT 3 

10501 470 Chris.howell@rrcc.edu    Howell 

HWE- HEALTH and WELLNESS 
HWE 100 Human Nutrition  3 

10471 470 Ellen.speare@rrcc.edu    Speare 

LIT-LITERATURE 
LIT 115 Introduction to Literature GT 3 

10077 470 kyle.whitecotton@rrcc.edu     Whitecotton 

MAT- MATHEMATICS 
MAT 050 Quantitative Literacy  4 

10622 470    FACULTY 

MAT 055 Algebraic Literacy   4 
10627 470   FACULTY 

MAT 120 Math for Liberal Arts GT 4 

10001 470    FACULTY 

MAT 121 College Algebra GT 4 
10006 470   FACULTY 

MAT 122 College Trigonometry GT 3 
10008 470   FACULTY 

MAT 135 Introduction to Statistics  GT 3 
10013 470   FACULTY 

MUS- MUSIC 
MUS 120 Music Appreciation GT 3 
10079 470 Ira.bigelow@rrcc.edu   Bigelow 

PHI- PHILOSOPHY 
PHI 111 Introduction to Philosophy GT 3 

10041 470 James.winter@rrcc.edu   Winter 

PHI 112 Ethics GT 3 

10042 470 Marie.feldmeier@rrcc.edu   Feldmeier 

PHI 218 Environmental Ethics  GT 3 

10409 470 James.winter@rrcc.edu   Winter 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

PSY- PSYCHOLOGY 
PSY 101 General Psychology I GT 3 

10312 470 Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu   Buckingham 

PSY 217 Human Sexuality GT 3 

10341 470 Keith.swain@rrcc.edu  Swain 

PSY 226 Social Psychology GT 3 

10101 470 Keith.swain@rrcc.edu  Swain 

PSY 227 Psychology of Death/Dying GT 3 

10466 470 Amy.buckingham@rrcc.edu   Buckingham 

PSY 235 Human Growth and Development  GT 3 

10102 470 Christy.cummings@rrcc.edu   Cummings 

PSY 249 Abnormal Psychology GT 3 

10467 470 Linda.buzogany@rrcc.edu   Buzogany 

RTE- RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 
RTE 101 Introduction to Radiography  2 

10233 470 Charlotte.briscoe@rrcc.edu   Briscoe 

RTE 255 Multiplanar Sectional Imaging  2 

10307 470 Teresa.bieker@rrcc.edu   Bieker 

SOC- SOCIOLOGY  
SOC 237 Sociology of Death and Dying GT 3 

10486 470 Sally.stablein@rrcc.edu  

 

 Stablein 

WQM-WATER QUALITY MANATEMEN  
WQM 124 Water Certificate Review for C and D  3 

10865 470   FACULTY 

 

WQM 169 International Development  3 

11138 470   FACULTY 
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